

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4767-4769/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in WA No.16392/2011, WA No.16393/2011WA No.41617/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HARISH KUMAR G. JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order, permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Pavanesh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the reply be filed by respondent no. 4, who is represented on caveat, within a period of four weeks.

In the meantime, certified copy of the impugned judgment be also filed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER