

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12488-12490/2013

HARISH KUMAR G. JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashwin V Kotemath, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 are granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 3.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj