

LISTED ON 3.3.2014  
COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 57

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.12488-490 Of 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Applications for permission to file SLP without ordinary or Certified Copy of the impugned Order dated 7.12.2012)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6

(Applications for exemption from filing C.C. as well as Ordinary copy of impugned Order dated 7.12.2012)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Harish Kumar G. Jain

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after three weeks. '

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has on 26.2.2014 filed impugned common final judgment and order dated 7.12.2012 of the High Court of Karnataka and the same is being circulated with this report.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.2.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated with this report.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR