

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12488-12490/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in WA No.16392/2011,WA No.16393/2011,WA No.41617/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HARISH KUMAR G. JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP with certified copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Pavaneesh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, aDv.
Ms. Chhaya, Adv.
For Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the counsel appearing for the parties, post these special leave petitions after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|