

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12488-12490/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2012 in WA No. 16392/2011, 07/12/2012 in WA No. 16393/2011, 07/12/2012 in WA No. 41617/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

HARISH KUMAR G. JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date : 27/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotenath,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpandey,Adv.
Ms. Shivani Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to taking appropriate steps in pursuance of Order dated 21st June, 2013 passed by the High Court in W.P. NO.2590 of 2013.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER